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MARCY M. MURRAY, Recorder
: WASATCH COUNTY CORPORATION
When Recorded, Return To: 2024 Dec 19 03:19PM Fee: $88.00 CO
’ For: Geneva Rock Products Inc

GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. ELECTRONICALLY RECORDED

4393 Riverboat Road, Ste 400
Taylorsville, UT 84123
801-281-7900 :
NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION LIEN
To Whom It May Concern:

NOTICE:

PROTECTION AGAINST LIENS AND CIVIL ACTION. Notice is hereby provided in accordance to Section 38-11-108 of the Utah Code, that under Utah law,
an “owner” may be protected against liens being maintained against an “owner-occupied residence” and from other civil action being maintained to
recover monies owed for “qualified services” performed or provided by suppliers and subcontractors as part of this contract if, and only if, one of
the following conditions is satisfied:

(1) (a) the owner entered into a written contract with an original contractor, a factory built housing retailer, or a real estate developer; and.
(b) the original contractor was properly licensed or exempt from licensure under Title 58, Chapter 55, Utah Construction Trades Llcensmg
Act at the time the contract was executed; and
(c) the owner paid, in full, the original contractor, factory built housing retailer, or real estate developer, or their successors or assigns, in
accordance with the written contract and any written or oral amendments to the contract,

. -or-
(2) the amount of the general contract between the owner and the original contractor totals no more than $5,000.
(3) An owner who can establish compliance with either section (1) or (2) may perfect his protection from liens by applying for a Certificate of

Compliance with the Division of Occupational and Professional Licensing by calling (801) 530-6029 and requesting to speak to the Lien
Recovery Fund. (Utah Administrative Code R156-38a-108)

The undersigned, Melissa Mickelsen, on behalf of Geneva Rock Products, Inc., a Utah Corporation, gives notice of 1ntent1on to hold and claim a lien
upon the real property and improvements thereon, which property is located in Wasatch County, State of Utah and is more particularly described as
follows: .

See Attachment A for parcel numbers, legal descriptions and owner information

The amount owing thereon is $36,118.20, which amount is due for the furnishing of construction materials and/or labor used in the construction or
improvements upon the above described property.

GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC., furnished said materials and/or labor at the request of Rocky Top Construction Co., to be paid for as follows:
Payment in full is due 30 days from the date of invoice, including interest on past due balances at the rate of 18% per annum, (1-1/2% per month), as
well as attorney’s fees and collection fees as accrued both before and after judgment, the balance which remains unpaid, but all which became due
30 days after delivery.

The first material and/or labor was furnished on the 1st day of July, 2024, the last material and/or labor was furnished on the 3rd day of July, 2024.
All of which material and/or labor GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC., became entitled to $36,118.20, which is the reasonable value thereof, and against
which there are not just credits or offsets, and for which demand GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC., holds and claims by lien by virtue of the provisions
of Chapter 1a, Title 38, Utah Code Unannotated, 1953

All real property set forth and described above is necessary for the reasonable use and occupation of the improvements.

Dated this the Iqﬂgay of DECEMBER B2

GENEVA RO% PRODUCT,

MeLssa M1ckelsén, CCE, Credlt Manager

STATE OF UTAH )
’ §
COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On this q ' ° dayof D ML(Q M personally appeared before me Melissa Mickelsen, whose identity is personally known to

me (or proven on the basis of satisfactory ev1dence) and who by me duly sworn/affirmed, did say that she is the Credit Manager of GENEVA ROCK
PRODUCTS, INC., and that said document was signed by her on behalf of GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. as its authorized agent and said Melissa
Mickelsen acknowledged to me that said GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. executed the same.

y chomumammmm
" 'COMMISSION NUMBER 728859 _




ATTACHMENT A

PARCEL NUMBER

00-0021-7273
00-0021-7274
00-0021-7275
00-0021-7276
00-0021-7277
00-0021-7278
00-0021-7279
00-0021-7280
00-0021-7281
00-0021-7282
00-0021-7283
00-0021-7284
00-0021-8901
00-0021-8902
00-0021-8903
00-0021-8904
00-0021-8905
00-0021-8906
00-0021-8907
00-0021-8908
00-0021-8909
00-0021-8910
00-0021-8911
00-0021-8912
00-0021-8913
00-0021-8914
00-0021-8915
00-0021-8916
00-0021-8917
00-0021-8918
00-0021-8919
00-0021-8920
00-0021-8921
00-0021-8922

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 55, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION
LOT 56, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION
LOT 57, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION
LOT 58, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION
LOT 59, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION
LOT 60, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION

'LOT 61, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION

LOT 62, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION
LOT 71, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION
LOT 72, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION
LOT 73, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION
LOT 74, KLAIM PHASE 3 SUBDIVISION
LOT 63, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 64, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 65, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 66, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 67, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 68, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 69, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 70, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 75, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 76, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 77, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 78, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 79, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 80, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 81, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 82, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 83, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 84, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 85, KLAIM PHSAE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 86, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 87, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
LOT 88, KLAIM PHASE 4 SUBDIVISION
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OWNER

GOOD VIBES LLC
KLAIMLLC

KLAIM LLC

SALLY BARKOW
KLAIMLLC

KLAIM LLC

KLAIMLLC

KLAIM LLC

DENNIS D STOVER JR
HEAVENLY KLAIM LLC
CHAD DEFFRON
JAMES M SCHEIMAN
KLAIMLLC

KLAIMLLC

KLAIM LLC

KLAIMLLC

KLAIM LLC

KLAIMLLC

KLAIMLLC

~ KLAIMLLC

KLAIMLLC
KLAIM LLC
KLAIMLLC
KLAIM LLC
KLAIMLLC
KLAIM LLC
KLAIMLLC
KLAIM LLC
KLAIM LLC
KLAIM LLC
KLAIMLLC
KLAIM LLC
KLAIM LLC
KLAIM LLC
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PRO-RATED AMOUNT

$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30
$1,062.30

. $1,062.30

$1,062.30



